UNOFFICIAL COPY 17 RS BR 1808

A RESOLUTION adjourning the Senate in honor and loving memory of Billy Ray
Wilson.

WHEREAS, Billy Ray Wilson was born in Morgan County on March 30, 1951, the

- 4 son of the late James William and Mary Elizabeth Miles Wilson; and
- WHEREAS, Billy Ray Wilson was a proud veteran of the United States Army who served during the Vietnam War era. A member of the Hope Enterprise Baptist Church, he was an avid hunter who loved the outdoors; and
- 8 WHEREAS, Billy Ray Wilson departed this earthly life and entered into the 9 kingdom of Heaven on April 25, 2016, leaving his family, friends, and all those whose 10 lives he touched in solemn mourning; and
- WHEREAS, Billy Ray Wilson was preceded in death by his parents; brother,
 Lonnie Franklin Wilson; and father-in-law, James Edward Mays. He is survived by his
 wife, Sheila Wilson; daughters, Shawna (Randell) Whitt and Benita (Nick) Hammonds;
 grandchildren, Tanner Lewis, Landon Lewis, Ashton Lewis, Easton Lewis, Christian
 Whitt, Randa Whitt, Randi Whitt, Landon Whitt, Jessica Whitt, Emily Hammons, Braden
 Hammons, and Edyn Whitt; sisters, Angela (Dean) Ball and Joyce (Donnie) Peyton;
 mother-in-law, Pearl Enone Mays; and a host of other family members, friends, and loved
- ones who will dearly miss his presence in their lives;
- 19 NOW, THEREFORE,
- 20 Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of 21 Kentucky:
- Section 1. The members of the Senate hereby express their most profound sympathy upon the passing of Billy Ray Wilson, and extend heartfelt condolences to his family, friends, and community in this time of loss.
- Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor and loving memory of Billy Ray Wilson.
- Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this →

BR180800.100 - 1808 - XXXX Jacketed

UNOFFICIAL COPY 17 RS BR 1808

1 Resolution to Sheila Wilson, 224 Mays Road, Sandy Hook, Kentucky 41171.